Dirt, stains, spots (glue, tin, ink, paint),
incorrect plating/coating or damaging on car radio
boxes or on that part of the loudspeaker which
is visible in an open box.

Damaged or wrong parts, or incorrectly mounted
parts.

Incorrect or bad connection/joint (soldering,
gluing, etc.).

Dirt, stains, spots (glue, tin, ink, paint) or
incorrect plating/coating which is not visible in
the application.

Auditory inspection

Inoperative or interruptions

Audible low level

Dissonance

Grating or rattling

Rustling

Shrilling

Distortion

22 August 1984

major

x

x
x

x

x
x
x

x

x

x

x

x
x

x
x
x
x

defects

minor

x

x

x

x

x

x

x
x
x

Procedure for inspection of loudspeakers

Measurements

(only for loudspeakers in approved hi-fi applications)

Resonance frequency

Deviation more than 30% from nominal value.
Deviation outside tolerance.

Voice coil resistance

Outside twice tolerance.
Outside tolerance.

Frequency response curve

Sensitivity:
Deviation more than 2 dB from nominal value.

Shape:
Curve over a bandwidth more than one octave
outside tolerance.
Curve over a bandwidth more than 1 /3 octave
outside tolerance.

Distortion

Outside the requirements according to DIN 45 500.

Incorrect polarity

P.H.C. test

Damaged parts, loose connection/joint or
any other defect mentioned under auditory
inspection or measurements (except resonance
frequency) appeared at the life test in a
period of maximum 100 hours.

GENERAL

defects

major minor

x
x

x
x

x

x

x

x
x

x

August 1984 23

24

GENERAL

TYPE NUMBER SYSTEM

AD ..... /.

nominal frame size-------__J
T l._ ________ ra_t-ed-im_p_e-~ance (in n)

(in inches)
J_

00 = %
01 = Y,-1-1%-1 1~-1%
02 = 2-3
10 = 10
11=%-1
12 = 12
20 = 2 - 2%
21 = 5
22 = 2-2%
26 = 2 x 6
30 = 3
33 = 3
35 = 3 x 5
36 = 3 x 6
38 = 3 x 8
40 = 4
44 = 4
46 = 4 x 6, 3% x 6
48 = 4 x 8
50 = 5
51 = 5%
55 = 5%
57 = 5 x 7
70 = 7
77 = 7
80 = 8

A"'"" "" I

magnet system, nom. diameter (mm) version
i I

00 = piezo Z notably higher sensitivi-
40/41 = ceramic, 60 ty around a response

60 to 63 = ceramic, 72 at about 3 kHz
65 = ceramic, 90 Y notably higher respon-

71 to 74 = ceramic, 28,5 ° se level in the region
80 = ceramic, 53 2 to 6 kHz
96 = steel alloy, 14,5

98/99 = steel alloy, 10 X same as Y, but a wider
110/111/120 =ceramic, 102 frequency range

150/170 = ceramic, 110 M smooth response over
200/202 = ceramic, 121 wide frequency range
250/252 = ceramic, 134 (dual cone)

300 to 322 = ceramic, 36 p video woofer in open